(City)

(State)

Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Specialty Fund,

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^\star

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

i Oitim -

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						or Section	on 30	(h) of th	nè Ínves	stment	Company Ac	t of 1940							
					. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Gogo Inc. [GOGO]						Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner								
				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/23/2020							Officer below)	(give title		Other below)	(specify				
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022				4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting				on				
(City) (State) (Zip)														Person					
		Tal	ole I -	Non-Der	ivativ	ve Se	curi	ties A	Cquir	red, I	Disposed	of, or E	Benefic	ially	Owned				
Date				2. Transact Date (Month/Day		Exec Year) if any						4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		Beneficia Owned Fo Reported		s Illy ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		on(s)			,
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽¹⁾				11/23/2020				S		420,000	D	\$10.0	228 ⁽³⁾	7,838,	3,974 ⁽¹⁾			See footnote ⁽²⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽¹⁾			11/23/2020				S		150,000	D	\$1	.0	7,688	7,688,974(1)			See footnote ⁽²⁾		
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽¹⁾				11/24/2020				S		272,898	D	\$10.4	\$10.4836 ⁽⁴⁾		7,416,076(1)		1	See footnote ⁽²⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽¹⁾					0		S		350,000	D		\$10.25		7,066,076(1)			See footnote ⁽²⁾		
		•	Table								sposed of s, convert				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed Ition Date, h/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	of Deri Sec Acq (A) o Disp of (I	oosed D) tr. 3, 4	Expira	ration Date of Securi hth/Day/Year) Underlyii Derivativ			ecurities D erlying S vative Security (I tr. 3 and 4)		3. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5) Security Benefici Owned Followin Reporter Transact (Instr. 4)		ove es Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirect (I) (Instr.)		Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Sha	er					
Call Options (obligation to sell at purchaser's option)	\$10	11/23/2020			S			7,248	(5)	01/15/2021	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽²⁾	724,	300	\$1.1973	7,24	8	J ⁽²⁾	See footnote ⁽²⁾
Call Options (obligation to sell at purchaser's option)	\$10	11/24/2020			S			5,000	(1	6)	01/15/2021	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽²⁾	500,	000	\$1.4821	5,00	0	I ⁽²⁾	See footnote ⁽²⁾
Call Options (obligation to sell at purchaser's option)	\$11	11/24/2020			S			3,078	(1	6)	01/15/2021	Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ⁽²⁾	307,	300	\$1.2122	3,07	8	J ⁽²⁾	See footnote ⁽²⁾
		Reporting Person* Managemen	t, L.F	<u>.</u>															
(Last) (First) (Middle) 527 MADISON AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR																			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022																			

(Last)	(Eiret)	(Middle)
(Last) 527 MADISON A	(First) AVENUE, 6TH 1	(Middle) FLOOR
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Mudrick Distr</u> <u>II, L.P.</u>		on* unity Drawdown Fund
(Last) C/O MUDRICK (527 MADISON A		(Middle) IAGEMENT, L.P. FLOOR
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Mudrick Distr (Last) 527 MADISON A	ressed Opport	on* unity Fund Global, LP (Middle)
6TH FLOOR (Street)		
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Mudrick GP, I (Last) 527 MADISON A	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Mudrick Distr</u> <u>II GP, LLC</u>		on* unity Drawdown Fund
(Last) 527 MADISON A 6TH FLOOR	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Mudrick Capi		
(Last) 527 MADISON A	(First) AVENUE, 6TH 1	(Middle) FLOOR
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Mudrick Jasor		on [*]

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
C/O MUDRICK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.									
527 MADISON AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR									
(Street)			_						
NEW YORK	NY	10022							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Specialty Fund, L.P. ("Specialty LP"), Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Drawdown Fund II, L.P. ("Drawdown II LP"), Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Fund Global, L.P. ("Global LP"), Mudrick GP"), Mudrick GP"), Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Drawdown Fund II GP, LLC ("Drawdown II GP"), Mudrick Capital Management, L.P. ("MCM"), Mudrick Capital Management, LLC ("MCM GP"), and Jason Mudrick. Each of the foregoing is referred to as a "Reporting Person" and collectively as the "Reporting Persons." Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed to be an admission that any Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 2. Securities beneficially owned by MCM. Mudrick GP is the general partner of Specialty LP and Global LP and may be deemed the beneficial owner of the securities beneficially owned by Specialty LP and Global LP. Drawdown II LP. Brawdown II LP. MCM is the investment manager to Specialty LP, Drawdown II LP, Global LP and certain managed accounts. MCM GP is the general partner of MCM. Mr. Mudrick is the sole member of Mudrick GP, Drawdown II GP and MCM GP. By virtue of these relationships, each of MCM, MCM GP and Mr. Mudrick may be deemed the beneficial owner of the securities beneficially owned by Specialty LP, Drawdown II LP, Global LP and certain managed accounts.
- 3. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Common Stock was disposed of in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$9.7200 to \$10.2550, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Common Stock sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 4. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Common Stock was disposed of in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$10.1200 to \$10.9950, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Common Stock sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 5. Such options are exercisable as of November 23, 2020 and were immediately exercisable upon their acquisition.
- 6. Such options are exercisable as of November 24, 2020 and were immediately exercisable upon their acquisition.

Remarks:

Following the transactions reported herein, for the purposes of Section 16, the Reporting Persons ceased to beneficially own 10% or more of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Issuer.

MUDRICK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.; By Mudrick Capital Management, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITY SPECIALTY FUND, L.P.; By: Mudrick GP, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITY DRAWDOWN FUND II, L.P.; By; Mudrick Distressed Opportunity Drawdown Fund II GP, LLC; By; /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITY FUND GLOBAL, L.P.; By: Mudrick GP, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK GP, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK DISTRESSED OPPORTUNITY DRAWDOWN FUND II GP, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
MUDRICK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC; By: /s/ Jason Mudrick	11/25/2020
By: /s/ Jason Mudrick ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>11/25/2020</u> Date

 $Reminder: \ Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.